# SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

### News Release



June 24, 2009

SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

#### **Notification of Personnel Reassignments**

SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President and CEO: Masanori Akiyama), a wholly owned subsidiary of SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings, Inc. (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President and CEO: Masanori Akiyama) today announced the following personnel reassignments.

## SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation News Release



June 24, 2009

SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation

### **Notification of Personnel Reassignments**

SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President and CEO: Masanori Akiyama) today announced the following personnel reassignments, effective July 1, 2009.

(Effective July 1, 2009)

Name	New Post	Former Post
Masami Sugai	Vice Group President, Engineering and Operations Group and General Manager, Facilities Management & Administration Division	Vice Group President, Engineering and Operations Group and General Manager, Platform Systems Division, and General Manager, Facilities Management & Administration Division
Takashi Senzawa	General Manager, Platform Systems Division, Engineering and Operations Group	Acting General Manager, Platform Systems Division, Engineering and Operations Group